ELECTION NOTICE

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE ELECTION FOR DALLAS COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024

Pursuant to Sections 1704.0535(d) of the Texas Occupations Code, each elected Justice of the Peace who is not legally prohibited from voting in Dallas County shall elect a Justice of the Peace to the Dallas County Bail Bond Board (DCBBB) on the first Monday in February of each year as follows:

- a. The Sheriff's Department shall maintain a ballot box (between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. local time) on election day. The ballot box will be located at the Sheriff's Department Bond Administration Office, Frank Crowley Criminal Courts Building, 133 N. Riverfront Blvd., Dallas, Texas.
- b. The DCBBB Election rules are available at the Sheriff's Department Bond Administration Office in the Frank Crowley Criminal Courts Building.
- c. The term of office is one (1) year, starting **March first**.
- d. The elected Justice of the Peace is expected to attend the DCBBB meetings on the second Thursday of each month at 2:00 p.m. The meetings are held in the Frank Crowley Courts Building, third floor, County Criminal Court #2.

Contact Investigator Scott Jones or Pamela Pawsey of the Sheriff's Dept. at (214) 653-2756, or (214) 653-5807 for further information.

ELECTION NOTICE